Garden State Parkway

Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate

Percentage of All Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

2021
87.0%
87.4%
87.5%
87.6%
88.0%
88.1%
88.2%
88.6%

87.9%

2020
85.8%
85.7%
86.7%

100.0%
93.8%
86.0%
85.8%
86.4%
86.7%
87.1%
87.1%

86.9%

87.4%

2019
84.8%
84.8%
84.5%
84.6%
84.7%
84.5%
84.4%
84.8%
85.0%
85.3%
85.3%

85.4%

84.8%



Garden State Parkway

Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate

Percentage of Passenger Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

2021
86.9%
87.3%
87.3%
87.5%
87.9%
88.0%
88.1%
88.5%

87.8%

2020
85.6%
85.6%
86.5%

100.0%
93.7%
85.9%
85.7%
86.3%
86.6%
87.0%
87.0%

86.8%

87.3%

2019
84.7%
84.6%
84.3%
84.4%
84.6%
84.4%
84.3%
84.8%
84.9%
85.1%
85.2%

85.3%



Garden State Parkway

Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate

Percentage of Commercial Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

2021
94.4%
94.8%
94.7%
94.1%
93.8%
93.5%
93.7%
93.8%

94.0%

2020
94.6%
94.4%
95.0%

100.0%
96.8%
92.3%
92.5%
92.2%
92.7%
93.4%
93.8%

94.2%

94.1%

2019
93.1%
93.6%
92.7%
92.0%
91.9%
91.4%
89.8%
90.0%
92.1%
93.0%
93.1%

94.3%

92.1%



