Garden State Parkway Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate Percentage of All Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u> 2019</u>
January	87.0%	85.8%	84.8%
February	87.4%	85.7%	84.8%
March	87.5%	86.7%	84.5%
April	87.6%	100.0%	84.6%
May	88.0%	93.8%	84.7%
June	88.1%	86.0%	84.5%
July	88.2%	85.8%	84.4%
August	88.6%	86.4%	84.8%
September		86.7%	85.0%
October		87.1%	85.3%
November		87.1%	85.3%
December		86.9%	85.4%
Total	87.9%	87.4%	84.8%

Garden State Parkway Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate Percentage of Passenger Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u> 2019</u>
January	86.9%	85.6%	84.7%
February	87.3%	85.6%	84.6%
March	87.3%	86.5%	84.3%
April	87.5%	100.0%	84.4%
May	87.9%	93.7%	84.6%
June	88.0%	85.9%	84.4%
July	88.1%	85.7%	84.3%
August	88.5%	86.3%	84.8%
September		86.6%	84.9%
October		87.0%	85.1%
November		87.0%	85.2%
December		86.8%	85.3%
Total	87.8%	87.3%	84.7%

Garden State Parkway Electronic Toll Collection Usage Rate Percentage of Commercial Toll Transactions Collected Electronically

	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u> 2019</u>
January	94.4%	94.6%	93.1%
February	94.8%	94.4%	93.6%
March	94.7%	95.0%	92.7%
April	94.1%	100.0%	92.0%
May	93.8%	96.8%	91.9%
June	93.5%	92.3%	91.4%
July	93.7%	92.5%	89.8%
August	93.8%	92.2%	90.0%
September		92.7%	92.1%
October		93.4%	93.0%
November		93.8%	93.1%
December		94.2%	94.3%
Total	94.0%	94.1%	92.1%